

**FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA
APPELLATE SIDE**

SECOND APPEAL NO.1491 OF 2024 (F)

PRANITA PARAB AND ANR

... APPELLANTS

Versus

MARIA MAXIMA D SOUZA ALIAS
MAZIMIANA D SOUZA

... RESPONDENTS

Ld. Adv. M. Shaikh for the appellant present.

REGISTRAR'S ORDER

Ld. Adv. M. Shaikh for the appellant present, and submits that she has uploaded all the documents but status is shown that "uploaded documents are not consumed"™. Section Officer(Computer) to check and verify about the same and report. Stand over in second week of January 2025.

Dated: 20th December, 2024

(Sudhir S. Shirgaonkar)
(Registrar Judicial)

Rp*