

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

SECOND APPEAL NO.1491 OF 2024 (F)

PRANITA PARAB AND ANR ... APPELLANTS

Versus

MARIA MAXIMA D SOUZA ALIAS
MAZIMIANA D SOUZA ... RESPONDENTS

Shri. S.G. Dessai, Senior Advocate with Ms. Shalaka Shilke and Ms.
M. Shaikh, Advocate for the Appellant.

CORAM:- M. S. KARNIK, J.

DATED :- 3rd January, 2025

P. C.: S.O. 10/01/2025.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)