



Amrut

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

SECOND APPEAL NO.1491 OF 2024 (F)

PRANITA PARAB AND ANR

... APPELLANTS

Versus

MARIA MAXIMA D SOUZA ALIAS

MAZIMIANA D SOUZA

... RESPONDENT

Mr Tejas Rane Sardesai, Advocate for the appellants.

CORAM:- BHARATI H. DANGRE, J.

DATED :- 20th March, 2025

P.C.:

The learned counsel for the appellants undertakes to remove the office objections within three weeks from today, failing which the second appeal will be dismissed without further reference to the Court.

BHARATI H. DANGRE, J.